allocation is not expected to differ materially from the preliminary allocation
presented in these pro forma combined financial statements.

   4

   5

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------------------   ----------------------------
   CHESAPEAKE   GOTHIC   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------   -------------   -----------

   ASSETS

Current assets.....   $  117,187   $   30,270   $ (12,453) (b)   $  135,978
   974  (j)
Property, plant and equipment:
  Proved.....   2,482,001   273,682   95,155  (a)   2,850,838
  Unproved.....   30,351   6,233   3,767  (a)   40,351
  Accumulated DD&A.....   (1,744,006)   (68,179)   68,179  (a)   (1,744,006)
   ----------   -----------   ---------   ----------
  Net proved and unproved properties.....   768,346   211,736   167,101   1,147,183
Other, net.....   36,107   4,916   --   41,023
   ----------   -----------   ---------   -----------
  Total property, plant and equipment,
   net.....   804,453   216,652   167,101   1,188,206
   ----------   -----------   ---------   -----------
Other.....   138,391   9,141   (4,057) (a)   27,753
   (125,521) (a)
   12,453  (b)
   (688) (i)
   (1,966) (k)
   ----------   -----------   ---------   -----------
   Total assets.....   $1,060,031   $   256,063   $  35,843   $ 1,351,937
   ==========   ===========   =========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities.....   $  112,054   $   35,212   $  10,000  (a)   $   157,852
   2,552  (i)
   (1,966) (k)
Long-term debt.....   971,040   318,751   9,211  (a)   1,186,592
   (112,410) (a)
Deferred income tax liabilities.....   9,068   --   (1,296) (i)   7,772
Other liabilities.....   7,825   3,322   --   11,147
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock.....   31,202   52,666   (52,666) (a)   31,202
  Common stock.....   1,567   233   (233) (a)   1,607
   40  (a)

  Paid-in capital.....   951,077   44,830   (44,830) (a)   988,702
   1,500  (a)
   27,960  (a)
   7,191  (j)
   974  (j)

  Accumulated earnings (deficit).....   (1,007,126)   (198,951)   198,951  (a)   (1,009,070)
   (1,944) (i)
  Accumulated other comprehensive income
   (loss).....   (3,922)   --   --   (3,922)
  Less treasury stock.....   (12,754)   --   (7,191) (j)   (19,945)
   ----------   -----------   ---------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity
   (deficit).....   (39,956)   (101,222)   129,752   (11,426)
   ----------   -----------   ---------   -----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity
   (deficit).....   $1,060,031   $   256,063   $  35,843   $ 1,351,937
   ==========   ===========   =========   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined
financial statements.

   5

   6

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ------------------------   -----------------------
   CHESAPEAKE   GOTHIC   ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED
   -----------   --------   ----------- -----------

REVENUES:
  Oil and gas sales.....   $311,485   $ 53,107   $   --   $ 364,592
  Oil and gas marketing sales.....   105,821   --   --   105,821
  Well operations.....   --   2,016   (2,016) (h)   --
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total revenues.....   417,306   55,123   (2,016)   470,413
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
OPERATING COSTS:
  Production expenses and taxes.....   53,953   7,830   --   61,783
  General and administrative.....   9,597   4,307   (2,016) (h)  12,617
   729  (l)
  Oil and gas marketing expenses.....   102,583   --   --   102,583
  Oil and gas depreciation, depletion and
   amortization.....   74,587   14,993   10,543  (c) 100,123
  Depreciation and amortization of other
   assets.....   5,551   579   --   6,130
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
   Total operating costs.....   246,271   27,709   9,256   283,236
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   171,035   27,414   (11,272)   187,177
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest and other income.....   3,726   141   --   3,867
  Interest expense.....   (64,357)   (29,631)   10,885  (g) (83,103)
   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total other income (expense).....   (60,631)   (29,490)   10,885   (79,236)
   --------   --------   -------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   110,404   (2,076)   (387)   107,941
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
INCOME TAX EXPENSE.....   2,879   --   (155) (d)   2,724
   --------   --------   -------   --------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   107,525   (2,076)   (232)   105,217
  Preferred stock dividends.....   (7,914)   (7,054)   7,054  (f)  (7,914)
  Gain (loss) on redemption of preferred   6,574   --   --   6,574
  stock.....   --------   --------   -------   ---------

NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON
  SHAREHOLDERS.....   $106,185   $ (9,130)   $ 6,822   $ 103,877
   ========   ========   =======   =========
EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:
  Basic.....   $   .88   $   .84
   ========   =========
  Assuming dilution.....   $   .73   $   .70
   ========   =========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON AND COMMON
  EQUIVALENT SHARES OUTSTANDING:

[…]

========   =========
  Assuming dilution.....   147,428   150,445 (e)
   ========   =========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma combined
financial statements.

   6

   7

   CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------------   -----------------------------
   CHESAPEAKE   GOTHIC   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   ------   -----------   -----------

REVENUES:
  Oil and gas sales.....   $280,445   $ 52,967   $   --   $  333,412
  Oil and gas marketing sales.....   74,501   --   --   74,501
  Well operations.....   --   2,657   (2,657) (h)   --
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total revenues.....   354,946   55,624   (2,657)   407,913
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
OPERATING COSTS:
  Production expenses and taxes.....   59,562   9,605   --   69,167
  General and administrative.....   13,477   5,313   (2,657) (h)   18,505
   2,372  (l)
  Oil and gas marketing expenses.....   71,533   --   --   71,533
  Oil and gas depreciation, depletion and
   amortization.....   95,044   20,444   15,869  (c)   131,357
  Depreciation and amortization of other
   assets.....   7,810   525   --   8,335
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total operating costs.....   247,426   35,887   15,584   298,897
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   107,520   19,737   (18,241)   109,016
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest and other income.....   8,562   942   --   9,504
  Interest expense.....   (81,052)   (37,988)   13,665  (g)   (105,375)
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total other income (expense)..   (72,490)   (37,046)   13,665   (95,871)
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   35,030   (17,309)   (4,576)   13,145
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
INCOME TAX EXPENSE.....   1,764   --   (1,831) (d)   (67)
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....   33,266   (17,309)   (2,745)   13,212
  Preferred stock dividends.....   (16,711)   (8,667)   8,667  (f)   (16,711)
  Gain on redemption of preferred stock.   --   --   --   --
   --------   --------   ---------   ----------
NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE TO COMMON
  SHAREHOLDERS.....   $ 16,555   $(25,976)   $   5,922   $   (3,499)
   ========   ========   =========   ==========
EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE:
  Basic.....   $   0.17   $   (0.03)
   =========   ==========
  Assuming dilution.....   $   0.16   $   (0.03)
   =========   ==========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON AND COMMON
  EQUIVALENT SHARES OUTSTANDING: